BINGHAM
Jean L. Kiddoo
Brett P. Ferenchak
June 5, 2009
Via a.emight Delivery
Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary

0009-3738-12
COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
(23A)CALL SIGN/OTHER 10 (14A)PAYMENT TYPE CODE (25A)QUANTITY
CUT 1
(26A)FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27A) TOTAL FEE l'i!C \1S~ 0>1\.1 . ',', '.'
$1,015.00 $1,015.00 ""
(28A)FCC CODE I I(29A)FCC CODE 2
(23b) CAll SIGN/O!1iER 10 (24B)PAYMEN'T TYPE CODE (25B)QUANTlTY
(26B)FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27B)TOTALFEE 1':~'tJSll__y . .."······:;'}>·}'1'··
1/· . .,·.:·i;:ir1';
(288) FCC CODE] 1(2~B)FCC CODE 2
SECIlON 0 ~ CERTIFICATION
CERTIFICATION STATEMENT
I. M. Renee Br itt ,certify under penalty of ptJjury ttUII. Ihe foregoing and supporting lnfOIII18liQII is true and romd' 10
"'b'''ofmY~i'' 6.?,' ~L
SIGNIJURE "~.z;;v'\. DATE 6/5/2009
./ / SECI1QN E - CREDIT CARD PAYME1"ol'T Uol'FORMATION
MASTERCARD VISA AMEX X DISCOVER
-
ACCOUNT NUMBER EXPIRATION DATE
I bacby 8lJthI:Jriz%a: FCC to cIuqc my aedii~ for the semoc(s) authoriZl'fioo bt1cin described.
DAJe 6/512009SIGNATIJRE :d. .D: }-{o.y.... $tF
• SEE PUBLIC BURDEN ON REVERSE FCC FORM 159 FEBRUARY 2003 VISED
Appro...ed by OMB
J060-0S89
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMM.ISSION
REMITTANCE ADVICE (CONTINUATION SHEET)
Poge No _2_ orL
SPEClALUSE
FCC Y
USE TIllS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADOmONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB - ADDmONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
(13) APPLICANT NAME
FiberNet Telecom Group, Inc.
(14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO_ 1
220 West 42nd Street
(15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
13th Floor
(16) CITY
New York
(19) DAYIlME TELEPHONE NUMBER (include aru c:ock.)
212-405-6200
(20) COUNTRY CODE (irnot in U.S.A.)
(18) ZlPmDE
10036
(26A)FEE DUE FOR (PTC) {27A} TOTAL FEE
(2SA) FCC CODE I (29A)FCC CODE 2
(23B)CAll SIGNIOTHER ID (248) PAYMENT TYPE CODE (2SD) QUANTITY
(26B)FEE DUE FOR (PTe) (27B) TOTAL FEE
(28B)FCC CODE T (29B)FCC CODE 2
(23C)CAU SIGNfOTHER ID (24C) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(26C) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27C) TOTAL FEE
(2SC) FCC CODE I (29C)FCC CODE 2
(23D)CAll SIGNIOTHER ID (24D)PAYMENT TYPE CODE (25D)QUANTITY
(26D) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27D)TOTALFEE
(28D)FCC CODE I (29D)FCC COOE 2
(23E) CAlL SIGNfOTIlER ID (24E) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(26E) FEE DUE FOR (PTe) (21£) TOTAL FEE
(21E) FCC CODE I (29E) FCC CODE 2
(23F) CALL SIGNfOTHER TO (24F) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(26F) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27F) TOTALFEE
(2SF) FCC COOE I (29F) FCC CODE 2
SEE PUBLIC BURDEN ON REVERSE FCC FORM 159-C FEBRUARY 2003 (REVISED)
1-:.""....,===== ---'Fc:C:.::C:..:REG=:::ISTRA:=:.::ll=O:.:N.:.NU:::MOER (FRN) REQmRED
(21) APPUCANT (FRN)
0018-8274-77
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
REMITTANCE ADVICE (CONTINUATION SHEET)
Page No _3_ ofL
USE nus SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTiON BB . ADDmONAL APPLICANT INFORMATHJN
(13) APPLICANT NAME
Zayo Grou , LLC
(14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO, I
901 Front Street
SPE.CIAL US!!
Approved by OMB
J06o-0~8'9
(IS) STREET ADDRESS tINE NO.2
Suite 200
(l6) CITY
Louisville
(19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (illClude area code)
303-381-4664
(20) OOUNTRY CODE (if not in U.SA)
(18) ZIP CODE
80027
1-::::-:-:====;:;;- ---'FCOCCOC;..:RE=G:::lSl1lA=::.:l1=O::;N..:.N:.::UMBER (FRN) REQUffiEP
(21) APPUCANT (FRN) . >.i .l 1ji
0016-5558-49
(26A)FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27A) lOTAL FEE
(28A)FCC CODE I (29A)FCC CODE 2
(23B) CAll. SIGN/OTHER ID (248) PAYMENT TYPE CODE (2sB)QUANTITY
(268) FEE DUE FOR (PTe) (27B) TOTAL FEE
(28B) FCC CODE I (298) FCC CODE 2
(23C)CAll. SIGNJOrnER ID (24C) PAYMENT TYPE CODE (25C)QUANTITY
(26C) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27C) TOTAL FEE ..
.1,t;~;:::;'.;" -,
(28C) FCC CODE I (29C) FCC CODE 2
(23D)CALL SIGN/OTHER ro (240) PAYMENT TYPE CODE (25D) QUANTITY
(26D)FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (270) TarAL FEE
(2BD)FCC CODE I (290) FCC CODE 2
(23£) CAlL SIGNIOTHER ID (24E) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(26E) FEE DUE FOR (PTe) (27E) TarAL FEE
(28E) FCC CODE I (29E) FCC CODE 2
(23F) CAll. SIGN/ornER TO (24F) PAYMENT TYPE rooE
(26F) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27F) TOTAL FEE
(1JlF) FCC CODE I (29F) FCC CODE 2
SEE PUBLlC BURDEN ON REVERSE fCC FORM IS9-C FEBRUARY 2003 (REVlSED)
Before the
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20554
and
Zayo Group, LLC, Transferee,
In the Matter of the Joint Application of
FiberNet Telecom Group, Inc., Transferor,
Local Fiber, LLC, Licensee,
IB File No. ITC-T/C-2009 _
WC Docket No. 09- _
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
For Grant of Authority Pursuant to )
Section 214 ofthe Conununications Act of 1934, )
as amended, and Sections 63.04 and 63.24 of the )
Conunission's Rules to Complete a Transfer of )
Control of Local Fiber, LLC to Zayo Group, LLC )
)
JOINT APPLICATION
I. INTRODUCTION
A. Summary of Transaction
FiberNet Telecom Group, Inc. ("FiberNet" or "Transferor"), Local Fiber, LLC ("Local
Fiber" or "Licensee"), and Zayo Group, LLC ("zayo" or "Transferee") (collectively, "Appli-
cants"), through their undersigned counsel and pursuant to Section 214 of the Conununications
Act, as amended, 47 U.S.C. § 214, and Sections 63.04 and 63.24 of the Commission's Rules, 47
C.F.R. §§ 63.04 & 63.24, respectfully request Conunission approval or such authority as may be
necessary or required to enable the parties to consummate a transaction whereby zayo will
acquire control of Licensee, which provides interconnection and transport services in New
Jersey, New York and California.
Although the proposed transaction will result in a change in the ultimate ownership of
Licensee, no transfer of authorizations, assets or customers will occur as an immediate conse-
A/73OJ81%.2
quence of the proposed transaction. Licensee will continue to provide service to its existing
customers pursuant to its authorizations under the same rates, terms and conditions. Accord
ingly, this transaction will have no effect on the rates, terms and conditions of service of the
customers of Licensee.
B. Request for Streamlined Processing
Applicants respectfully submit that this Application is eligible for streamlined processing
pursuant to Section 63.03 and 63.12 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 63.03 & 63.12.